



Republic of the Philippines

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City +63(2) 8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2) 8273-2474

SPECIAL ORDER

SUBJECT

: AMENDMENT TO SPECIAL ORDER NO. 974, SERIES OF 2024 RE: RECONSTITUTION OF THE SPECIAL HUMAN RESOURCE MERIT PROMOTION AND SELECTION BOARD (SHRMPSB) AND ITS COMPOSITION FOR THE SELECTION OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR III AND DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR III OF THE FERTILIZER AND

PESTICIDE AUTHORITY

In the exigency of the service, Special Order No. 974, Series of 2024 re: Reconstitution of the Special Human Resource Merit Promotion and Selection Board (SHRMPSB) and its composition for the selection of the Executive Director III and Deputy Executive Director III of the Fertilizer and Pesticide Authority is hereby amended as follows:

FROM	ТО
Members:	Members:
ATTY. ROLAND A. TULAY	ATTY. ALLEN KRISTOPHER A. ANARNA, CPA
Director IV, Administrative Service	Assistant Secretary for Administration

All other provisions in Special Order No. 974, Series of 2024 shall remain in order.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall remain in force until revoked in writing. All orders, memoranda, and issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this _____ day of _____ 2024.

FRANCISCO P. TIU LAUREL JR.

Secretary





